	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG16981


	Date FOI request received: 25th July 2025

	Date FOI response: 20th August 2025

	REQUEST: 
The request relates to home enteral tube feeding, which is a way of providing nutrition to people who can't eat and drink normally. Dietitians within your organisation will likely be best placed to help with this information request.  
1. Does your organisation provide care to individuals aged 0-25 who may use home enteral feeding tubes? Yes/No 
2. How many patients has your organisation provided dietetic care for home enteral tube feeding between 01-01-2023-31-12-2024? 
a. Divided into the following age categories: 0-18, 18-25, 25+ (age when they joined the caseload or age on 01-01-23 if they were on the caseload throughout this period).  
b. If possible, please provide caseload numbers by age (e.g. <1, 1-2, 2-3... years etc.) 
3. Of these, how many individuals use a blended diet*? 
a. Divided in the following age categories: 0-18, 18-25, 25+ 
b. If possible, please provide caseload numbers by age (e.g. <1, 1-2, 2-3... years etc.) 
4. Does your organisation have the following: 
a. Local blended diet policy – Acute setting (Yes/No) 
b. Local blended diet policy – Community setting (Yes/No) 
c. Blended diet guideline (Yes/No) 
d. Blended diet standard operating guideline or procedure (Yes/No) 
e. Blended diet training package (Yes/No) 
f. If yes to 4a-4e, please provide a copy.  
5. Are any staff employed by your organisation in roles funded by income provided by an enteral feeding provider (e.g. Nutricia, Abbott)? 
a. If yes, please state number of posts (whole time equivalent) and Agenda for Change banding. 
*A blended diet is the use of everyday foods blended to a puree and given via an enteral feeding tube. This may be used exclusively or in combination with commercial formula.  
Please could this be provided in Excel format. I have attached a template for your convenience. Any other electronic format would be welcome.  


	OUR RESPONSE:  Please see attached as requested.  
 

	Attachments: 
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		Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust FOI-2526-SG16981



		Name of NHS Trust or Board: LPT HENS (Home Enteral Nutrition Service)



		This organisation provides care for individuals who may use home enteral tube feeding		Yes



				Aged 0-17		Aged 18-25		Aged 25+				<1 year		2-3 years		3-4 years		4-5 years		5-6 years		6-7 years		7-8 years		8-9 years		9-10 years		10-11 years		11-12 years		12-13 years		13-14 years		14-15 years		15-16 years		16-17 years		17-18 years		18-19 years		19-20 years		20-21 years		21-22 years		22-23 years		23-24 years		24-25 years

		Number of patients receiving dietetic input for home enteral tube feeding

				From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your
request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we can provide the following information. From 01/03/2023 - 31/12/2024 we had approximately 1293 patients on the HENS caseload. 1 third of those being 18 or under. 

		Number of the above using a blended diet		From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your
request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review to determine.



		Local blended diet policy (acute setting) 		No

		Local blended diet policy (community setting) 		Yes

		Blended diet guideline		No

		Blended diet standard operating guidance or procedure		Yes

		Blended diet training package		No

		If yes, please provide a copy



		Staff posts funded by enteral nutrition providers		Yes

		If yes, please state number of posts (whole time equivalent), job titles and Agenda for Change banding.		Band 6 Registered Dietician;
Band 3 Dietetic Support Worker.

I can confirm that the Trust holds the WTE however, we are withholding this information since we consider the exemption under section 43(2) Commercial Interests of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 applies in this instance. We have applied the public interest test and consider that in all the circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.






